

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/416
Weight Watchers & Slimming World

Information Requested:

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I would like to request the following information:

1. Whether the board has weight management service contracts with Slimming World/Miles Bramwell or WW/Weight Watchers, either directly or through a third party organisation?
 - Which other weight management services does the board have contracts with?
2. The total amount paid over the course of any current contracts with Slimming World – or estimated budget, where amount paid not available.
 - The total amount paid over the course of contracts with Slimming World -or estimated budget, where amount paid not available – for the following financial years: 2018-2019; 2019-2020; 2020-2021; 2021-2022; 2022-2023; 2023-present.
3. The total amount paid over the course of any current contracts with Weight Watchers/WW – or estimated budget, where amount paid not available.
 - The total amount paid over the course of contracts with Weight Watchers/WW – or estimated budget, where amount paid not available – for the following financial years: 2018-2019; 2019-2020; 2020-2021; 2021-2022; 2022-2023; 2023-present.
4. The start and end dates of active contracts with Slimming World.
5. The start and end dates of active contracts with Weight Watchers.
6. How many patients have accessed Slimming World through the board's partnership over the last five years, broken down by year?
7. How many patients have accessed Weight Watchers through the board's partnership over the last five years, broken down by year?

Response Details:

1. NO
 - Oviva Off contract
2. None
 - NA
3. N/A
4. N/A
5. N/A
6. N/A
7. N/A